Table 12

SUMMARY OF CURRENT TAXES EXTENDED IN EACH COUNTY

TOTAL OF ALL SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICTS 1985
Total of All Worker's Firemen's Liability Bonds & Emergency & Rescue Social
County Special Districts Total Corporate Compensation Pension  Audit Insurance Ambulance Interest Crews/Equipment  Security Other Footnotes
001 062 013 027 035 064 003 049 047
Statewide 809,334,065(81,891,537(54,904,052 113,786 3,043,723 148,185 1,932,873 20,239,836 1,222,578 --- 91,836 194,667
Cook County 539,522,058|17,951,382| 8,191,573 30,856 1,254,745 45,046 627,983 7,357,852 272,586 --- 54,260 116,481
Collar Counties 164,048,665|36,034,430(22,176,642 70,212 1,518,601 62,126 990,723 10,345,875 815,415 --- 14,121 40,716
Rest of State 105,763,342]27,905,725(24,535,837 12,718 270,377 41,013 314,167 2,536,109 134,577 --- 23,456 37,471
Adams 1,104,707 377,018 355,792 21,226 - -
Alexander 29,569 10,066 10,066
Bond 310,212 140,808 131,971 8,837
Boone 1,305,802 199,229 199,229
Brown 11,695 1,843 1,843
Bureau 643,194 402,650 387,221 15 1,204 7,557 6,648 6 (1
Calhoun 87,214 72,647 72,647 - -
Carroll 444,569 259,489 218,909 40,580
Cass 213,423 790 790
Champaign 7,303,812 605,155 594,902 --- 2,090 8,162
Christian 585,185 192,384 191,844 540
Clark 422,591 166,526 98,801 67,725
Clay 198,967 134,275 134,275 - -
Clinton 385,221 330,813 274,288 2,059 32,796 21,671
Coles 850,602 254,550 233,380 21,169
Cook 539,522,058(17,951,382| 8,191,573 30,856 1,254,745 45,046 627,983 7,357,852 272,586 --- 54,260 116,481 (2
Crawford 608,232 205,482 205,482
Cumberland 64,776 26,199 26,199
Dekalb 1,894,348 561,314 441,685 21,551 98,079 - -
Dewitt 316,289 163,635 163,635
Douglas 200,549 159,026 142,406 5,164 9,744 1,712
Dupage 79,869,520]15,981,795| 9,682,111 45,755 801,904 33,244 524,759 4,307,599 556,025 --- 30,398 (1
Edgar 267,648 250,304 240,812 9,491
Edwards 49,290 22,450 21,240 1,209
Effingham 463,849 135,463 134,747 716 - -
Fayette 709,211 121,476 121,476
Ford 303,685 165,576 163,935 1,641
Franklin 1,004,137 64,586 64,586
Fulton 780,438 346,996 333,543 13,453
Gallatin 33,957 0
Greene 134,190 111,002 111,002 - -
Grundy 441,155 362,250 317,267 44,983
Hamilton 257,348 3,501 3,501
Hancock 388,632 200,976 200,695 282
Hardin 577 0
Henderson 181,651 126,240 124,208 -- 1,031 975 25 (3
Henry 1,622,323 724,031 554,535 8,758 467 156,553 3,718 -
Iroquois 739,281 624,934 566,667 329 --- 18,186 179 39,574
Jackson 1,344,940 0
Jasper 83,052 62,488 62,488
Jefferson 897,915 292,433 241,566 28,276 2,347 20,244
Jersey 241,637 62,950 59,093 197 3,660
JoDaviess 404,250 232,728 216,635 16,093 - -
Johnson 25,047 20,680 20,680
Kane 16,725,347| 3,526,079| 2,265,970 61,001 4,342 41,451 1,142,997 --- 10,318 (4
Kankakee 2,109,586 913,741 665,150 4,410 144 13,472 230,565
Kendall 1,560,586 445,140 349,231 95,909
Knox 529,655 372,659 339,105 33,554
Lake 40,623,080 7,707,867 4,376,049 --- 440,333 3,849 226,711 2,584,277 62,527 --- 14,121 -
LaSalle 689,302 616,606 587,552 29,054
Lawrence 328,148 228,676 228,676
Lee 1,047,553 650,659 541,385 200 684 62,410 17,009 -- 28971 (1
Livingston 584,248 396,729 355,036 41,693
Logan 1,027,952 489,267 403,077 26,104 1,991 45,152 - 12,942
McDonough 945,975 225,374 201,622 933 4,198 18,620 - -
McHenry 7,101,403| 3,440,398| 2,567,315 20,338 16,537 136,900 699,307
McLean 3,163,672 691,695 635,694 784 55,217
Macon 8,599,082 707,508 686,721 6,027 1,636 9,040 571 -- 3514 (1
Macoupin 362,439 222,662 213,344 5,343 400 3,546 9 19 (5
Madison 4,748,579] 1,505,985 1,219,433 253 26,941 3,713 74,402 167,392 13,841 10 (5
Marion 498,641 415,791 373,555 35,417 3,933 2,887 - -
Marshall 234,814 189,579 150,701 35,671 3,207
Mason 483,734 127,569 115,200 12,369
Massac 312,767 82,005 82,005
Menard 168,764 109,264 108,028 1,235
Mercer 500,972 414,363 408,375 --- 1,063 -- 4,925 (3
Monroe 203,377 128,334 128,334 - -
Montgomery 250,910 49,419 47,800 1,619
Morgan 153,389 40,165 40,165
Moultrie 488,390 438,010 262,448 34,797 5,776 134,880 109
Ogle 3,243,119( 1,395,318 926,346 802 54,840 1,044 6,852 404,269 1,164
Peoria 7,859,941 549,832 549,832
Perry 113,063 87,886 87,886 - -
Piatt 423,493 307,324 300,529 2,999 38 126 3,632
Pike 145,383 77,331 77,331
Pope 8,883 0
Pulaski 0 0
Putnam 149,696 89,592 89,592
Randolph 323,909 37,984 30,963 7,020 - -
Richland 76,822 63,879 63,879
Rock Island 2,428,036 482,454 462,101 20,352




St. Clair
Saline
Sangamon
Schuyler
Scott
Shelby
Stark
Stephenson
Tazewell
Union
Vermillion
Wabash
Warren
Washington
Wayne
White
Whiteside
Will
Williamson
Winnebago
Woodford

3,555,530
465,220
6,729,006
67,133
33,866
279,923
180,069
1,310,759
2,780,738
9,764
1,922,142
379,120
395,631
209,104
386,640
165,932
1,595,167
19,729,315
579,968
12,878,071
719,511

1,369,745
0
1,059,137
23,504
20,610
263,032
154,197
441,138
465,493

0

385,005
72,909
275,086
112,753
193,123
36,936
429,910
5,378,292
30,009
1,381,575
443,801

1,174,674

1,059,137
23,504
20,610
228,914

84,969
358,944
431,294
355,055

72,909
202,131
112,092
193,123

36,936
371,208

3,285,197
30,009

1,266,375

338,816

24,457
1,120
9

NOTE: A dash indicates that there were no extensions for that fund for that count
Rounding may cause slight differences in totals when accumulating detail data.

33,732

60,902

4,274
18,181

127,901

13,269
68,091
74,364
28,626

28,784
72,541

58,702
1,611,695
79,228
86,795

196,863

28,254



